OP \$65.00 2096470

ETAS ID: TM365596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siena Lending Group LLC		12/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Paper and Tissue, LLC				
Street Address:	50 Katahdin Avenue				
City:	Lincoln				
State/Country:	MAINE				
Postal Code:	04457				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2096470	HI-PLY
Registration Number:	2212657	TACTIC REPLY CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Siena-Lincoln IP release#page1.tif source=Siena-Lincoln IP release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0856

900347176

source=Siena-Lincoln IP release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0857

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is effective as of December 9, 2015, by SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2014, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of the Lender by Lincoln Paper and Tissue LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including each of its Patents and Trademarks, as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and as set forth in the Annex attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded (a) for Patents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2015, at Reel 034730, Frame 0023 and (b) for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2015, at Reel 55435, Frame 0197.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents and Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

140690.01019/101782058v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0858

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC

By:

Steven Sanicola
Authorized Signatory

By:

Michael Zielinski Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0859

Annex

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

		Date Goods	Laminated	paper used	to	manufactur	e	disposable	paper goods	Printing	paper and	blank paper	stock to be	used in the	manufactur	e of	business	reply cards
	Next Due	Date						9-16-2017	(Renewal)							12-22-	2018	(Renewal)
	Action	Due						9-16-2017	(Renewal)								12-22-2018	(Renewal)
		Reg Date							9-16-1997									12-22-1998 (Renewal)
TARKS		Reg No							2096470									2212657
TRADEMARKS		Pub Date																
		Filing Date																
		Serial No								,								
		Country							USA									USA
		Status						Regis	tered								Regis	tered
		Mark							HI-PLY							TACTIC	REPLY	CARD
		Grantor	Lincoln Paper	and Tissue,	TTC					Lincoln Paper	and Tissue,	TTC						
	4-581	restilibac				_												

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Attority	Fish and	Richardson		
***;				
oudiss y				
W. Bine	October 21, 2003			
Partent No.	6635134			
	8-29-2000			
Chront Thie	Method of	producing a spray	bonded multi-ply	tissue product
- Çeğiriler	Lincoln Paper	and Tissue, LLC		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 12/14/2015